NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIII MEDICARE BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 71420 Sierra Hith & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 1,859,543,155 1,865,230,155 1,553,147,220 1,587,774,940 27.8% 27.8%
2 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 1,694,874,556 1,695,947,899 1,343,765,306 1,339,579,163 25.4% 53.2%
3 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 815,456,673 815,456,673 671,930,246 675,253,058 12.2% 65.4%
4 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 792,362,296 792,362,296 652,020,143 648,021,799 11.9% 77.3%
5 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 781,602,070 781,602,070 636,749,817 638,089,390 11.7% 89.0%
6 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 231,510,523 231,481,424 188,973,819 198,689,727 3.5% 92.4%
7 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 128,810,693 128,810,693 107,411,840 117,204,825 1.9% 94.4%
8 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 77,967,610 77,967,610 69,890,652 69,692,561 1.2% 95.5%
9 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 62,983,544 62,983,544 51,458,301 50,732,936 0.9% 96.5%
10 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 57,245,311 57,245,311 43,634,697 43,518,940 0.9% 97.3%
ALL OTHERS 177,435,991 178,707,918 141,504,876 155,117,396 2.7% 100.0%
TOTAL 6,679,792,422 6,687,795,593 5,460,486,917 5,523,674,735 100.0%
Volume lll-Accident and Health Business
Part 4-Section 7-Title XVIll Medicare-Top10Cos Page 10f 2 April 26, 2019




NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIIl MEDICARE BUSINESS

NAIC
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc PA Corp Health Maintenance Organization PA 55,453,087 55,989,227 43,615,682 44,848,342 0.8%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 792,362,296 792,362,296 652,020,143 648,021,799 11.9%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health TX 13,166 181,440 -198,940 258,223 0.0%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 128,810,693 128,810,693 107,411,840 117,204,825 1.9%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 62,983,544 62,983,544 51,458,301 50,732,936 0.9%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 81973 Coventry Hith & Life Ins Co Health MO -3,745,890 -3,139,148 -540,667 -804,692 -0.1%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 77,967,610 77,967,610 69,890,652 69,692,561 1.2%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 12288 Fresenius Hlth Plans of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 14,582,088 14,582,088 11,623,181 15,240,797 0.2%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan of OH Inc Health Maintenance Organization OH 44,332,561 44,332,561 39,335,311 39,719,364 0.7%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 57,245,311 57,245,311 43,634,697 43,518,940 0.9%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 781,602,070 781,602,070 636,749,817 638,089,390 11.7%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 815,456,673 815,456,673 671,930,246 675,253,058 12.2%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95342 Humana W| Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 45,460,698 45,460,698 33,221,155 36,464,292 0.7%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 15,343,447 15,343,447 11,374,089 13,422,382 0.2%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 1,859,543,155 1,865,230,155 1,553,147,220 1,587,774,940 27.8%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 231,510,523 231,481,424 188,973,819 198,689,727 3.5%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 800,671 761,442 -889,314 1,890,387 0.0%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 1,694,874,556 1,695,947,899 1,343,765,306 1,339,579,163 25.4%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare 95310 WellCare of CT Inc Health Maintenance Organization CT 5,196,163 5,196,163 3,964,379 4,078,301 0.1%
2018 Title XVIIl medicare TOTAL 6,679,792,422 6,687,795,593 5,460,486,917 5,523,674,735 100.0%

Volume lll-Accident and Health Business
Part 4-Section 7-Title XVIIl Medicare-AllCos

Page 2 of 2

April 26, 2019




